Jobs

Declining - No Growth

A product of

Labor Market Information
« Order Clerks

2 DRI GRS & LWL MECIIS OpErE O This analysis is based on growth in absolute

numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to
experience positive growth over the next 10 years
when compared with all other occupations.

¢ Door-To-Door Sales Workers, News & Street Vendors,
& Related Workers

+ Meter Readers, Utilities

* Word Processors & Typist . .
Ssors ypists For further information, please

visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway
Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

¢ Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks

e Machine Feeders & Offbearers

* Telephone Operators

« Office Machine Operators, Except Computer
Local Workforce Centers

* Photographic Processing Machine Operators

* Telemarketers
COLORADO SPRINGS WFC

« Information & Record Clerks (Main Office)
2306 E. Pikes Peak Ave.
« Insurance Underwriters Colorado Springs, CO 80909
Job Seekers: (719) 667-3700
+ Computer Operators Employers: (719) 667-3812

. . TDD: (719) 667-3798
¢ Radio & Television Announcers

« Credit Authorizers, Checkers, & Clerks
¢ Title Examiners, Abstractors, & Searchers
* Electromechanical Equipment Assemblers
* Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers
¢ Reporters & Correspondents
o N o s
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Hot Jobs

s - Highest Growth

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives

Moderate-term on-the-job training

Combined Food Preparation
& Serving Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor's degree

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Office Clerks
Short-term on-the-job training

Computer Software Engineers,
Systems Software
Bachelor's degree

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Business Operations Specialists
Bachelor's degree

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

Network Systems & Data
Communications Analysts
Bachelor's degree

Janitors & Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Accountants & Auditors
Bachelor's degree

Construction Laborers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Electricians
Long-term on-the-job training

Annual Average
Entry-level Annual
Wage T Wage
$15,780 $25,030
$22,880 $32,110
$13,380 $17,040
$58,580 $82,850
$12,690 $17,730
$20,320 $29,670
$60,450 $85,530
$50,990 $105,970
$40,930 $68,730
$27,650 $39,890
$50,000 $74,180
$15,730 $22,210
$37,970 $63,200
$19,130 $27,130
$30,850 $45,870

* Insufficient wage data

Annual
Experience
Wage Tt
$29,650

$36,720

$18,870

$94,980
$20,260

$34,350

$98,070

$133,460
$82,630

$46,020

$86,260
$25,450
$75,810
$31,120

$53,370

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

Computer Software Engineers,
Applications
Bachelor's degree

General & Operations Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Management Analysts
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Managers _ )
Work experiencee in a related occupation

Lawyers
First professional degree

Financial Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Pharmacists
First professional degree

AerosPace Engineers
Bachelor's degree

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Marketing Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Engineering Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Sales Managers
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Sales Representatives,
Wholesale & Manufacturing,
Technical & Scientific Products
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Computer Hardware Engineers
Bachelor's degree

Chief Executives
Bachelor's or higher degree,
plus work experience

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$58,580

$50,990

$48,680
$61,750

$58,520

$68,890

$72,910

$53,190

$79,440

$56,570

$82,290

$58,750

$41,300

$55,210

$101,140

Average
Annual
Wage
$82,850

$105,970

$83,880
$103,290

$109,330

$108,520

$93,120

$84,990

$110,550

$99,110

$112,850

$104,040

$79,670

$85,700

$160,670

Annual
Experience
Wage Tt
$94,980

$133,460

$101,480
$124,070

$134,740

$128,330

$103,230

$100,890

$126,100

$120,390

$128,130

$126,690

$98,860

$100,940

$190,430

Tt Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



