Colorado

Hot Jobs

Declining - No Growth

- Order Clerks
- Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators
- Door-To-Door Sales Workers, News & Street Vendors,
 & Related Workers
- · Meter Readers, Utilities
- Word Processors & Typists
- Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks
- Machine Feeders & Offbearers
- Telephone Operators
- . Office Machine Operators, Except Computer
- Photographic Processing Machine Operators
- Telemarketers
- Information & Record Clerks
- Insurance Underwriters
- Computer Operators
- Radio & Television Announcers
- · Credit Authorizers, Checkers, & Clerks
- · Title Examiners, Abstractors, & Searchers
- Electromechanical Equipment Assemblers
- Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers
- · Reporters & Correspondents

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth over the next 10 years when compared with all other occupations.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

COLORADO SPRINGS WFC

(Main Office) 2306 E. Pikes Peak Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80909 Job Seekers: (719) 667-3700 Employers: (719) 667-3812 TDD: (719) 667-3798







Colorado Springs

Projections through 2015



Hot Jobs Jobs in Colorado



-Hot Jobs - Highest Growth

—Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

	—Hot Jobs - Hignest Growth					— Hot Jobs - Hignest Paying			
	Retail Salespersons	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		Computer Software Engineers,	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,780	\$25,030	\$29,650		Applications Bachelor's degree	\$58,580	\$82,850	\$94,980
	Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training Combined Food Preparation	\$22,880	\$32,110	\$36,720		General & Operations Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$50,990	\$105,970	\$133,460
	& Serving Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$13,380	\$17,040	\$18,870		Management Analysts Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$48,680	\$83,880	\$101,480
	Computer Software Engineers, Applications Bachelor's degree	\$58,580	\$82,850	\$94,980		Managers Work experiencee in a related occupation	\$61,750	\$103,290	\$124,070
	Waiters & Waitresses Short-term on-the-job training	\$12,690	\$17,730	\$20,260		Lawyers First professional degree	\$58,520	\$109,330	\$134,740
	Office Clerks Short-term on-the-job training	\$20,320	\$29,670	\$34,350		Financial Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$68,890	\$108,520	\$128,330
	Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software Bachelor's degree	\$60,450	\$85,530	\$98,070		Pharmacists First professional degree Aerospace Engineers	\$72,910	\$93,120	\$103,230
•	General & Operations Managers	***,	, ,	, , .		Bachelor's degree Computer & Information	\$53,190	\$84,990	\$100,890
	Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$50,990	\$105,970	\$133,460		Systems Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$79,440	\$110,550	\$126,100
	Business Operations Specialists Bachelor's degree	\$40,930	\$68,730	\$82,630		Marketing Managers Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$56,570	\$99,110	\$120,390
•	Carpenters Long-term on-the-job training	\$27,650	\$39,890	\$46,020	•	Engineering Managers Bachelor's or higher degree,	400,070	φοσ, 110	Ψ120,000
	Network Systems & Data Communications Analysts Bachelor's degree	\$50,000	\$74,180	\$86,260		plus work experience Sales Managers	\$82,290	\$112,850	\$128,130
	Janitors & Cleaners		. ,			Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$58,750	\$104,040	\$126,690
	Short-term on-the-job training Accountants & Auditors	\$15,730	\$22,210	\$25,450		Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing, Technical & Scientific Products			
	Bachelor's degree	\$37,970	\$63,200	\$75,810		Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$41,300	\$79,670	\$98,860
	Construction Laborers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$19,130	\$27,130	\$31,120		Computer Hardware Engineers Bachelor's degree	\$55,210	\$85,700	\$100,940
	Electricians Long-term on-the-job training	\$30,850	\$45,870	\$53,370		Chief Executives Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$101,140	\$160,670	\$190,430